

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.783 OF 2026

Krishna Mahendra Bhavsar and others ... Petitioners
Vs.
Chief Manager and Authorized Officer of GS
Mahanagar Co-operative Bank Limited and others ... Respondents

Mr. Abhinav A. Bhatkar for Petitioners.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**
DATE : JANUARY 21, 2026

P.C. :

- . Heard Mr. Bhatkar, learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. Issue notice, returnable on 25.02.2026.
3. Additionally, the petitioners are permitted to serve the respondents by way of private service and to file an affidavit of service before the next date of listing.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Minal Parab